

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.No.2 in Con.Pet.No.8/2015 in Civil Appeal

No.8270/2009

AJAY KUMAR & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

VINAY KUMAR @ BUNTY & ORS.
(with interim relief and office report)

Respondent(s)

Date : 15/05/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Rabin Mazumdar, Adv.

Mr. A. K. Sanghi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vikas Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

For the reasons stated in the Application for Restoration
of Contempt Petition, it is allowed.

The Contempt Petition is restored to its original number.

List after summer vacation.

(USHA BHARDWAJ)
AR-CUM-PS

(SAROJ SAINI)
COURT MASTER

Signed order is placed on the file.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Usha Rani Bhardwaj
Date: 2015.05.25
14:23:02 IST
Reason:

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION
INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO.2
IN
CONTEMPT PETITION) NO.8 OF 2015
IN
(CIVIL APPEAL No. 8270 of 2009)

Ajay Kumar & Ors.

..

Petitioner(s)

Versus

Vinay Kumar @ Bunty & Ors.

..Respondents/Alleged
Contemnors

O R D E R

For the reasons stated in the Application for
Restoration of Contempt Petition, it is allowed.

The Contempt Petition is restored to its original
number.

List after summer vacation.

.....J.
[VIKRAMAJIT SEN]

.J.
[ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE]

NEW DELHI,
MAY 15, 2015.